

## **NEWS RELEASE**

## MyCC RECEIVES COMPLAINTS ABOUT PERMIT RENEWAL ISSUE

**KUALA LUMPUR, 15 January 2015** – "The Malaysia Competition Commission (MyCC) has received complaints from PKR representatives regarding MyEG Services Bhd and is looking into it from the aspect of competition," says MyCC CEO, Dr Mohd Khalid Abdul Samad.

Previously there were accusations of infringement of the Competition Act 2010 (CA 2010) by MyEG Services Bhd regarding the processing of foreign workers (PLKS) permit renewals.

Any members of the public who have information of any infringement of the Competition Act 2010 (CA 2010) should contact the MyCC at +603-2273 2277 or via email at <a href="mailto:complaints@mycc.gov.my">complaints@mycc.gov.my</a>.

For more information on the MyCC and the Competition Act 2010, log on to www.mycc.gov.my.

---end---

For media enquiries, please contact:

Rowena Wong, Tel +603 2273 2277 (ext 111), Email: <a href="mailto:rowena@mycc.gov.my">rowena@mycc.gov.my</a>

Anis Syafiqa, Tel +603 2273 2277 (ext 217), Email: anis@mycc.gov.my

Corporate Communication Unit Malaysia Competition Commission

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE NEWS/ECONOMY DESK



## **About Malaysia Competition Commission (MyCC)**

Established in June 2011, MyCC is an independent body responsible for enforcing the Competition Act 2010, which was implemented to create healthy competition which would in turn stimulate productivity and innovation, thus creating wider choices of products for consumers with better quality and reasonable prices.

The Act applies to all commercial activities undertaken within and outside Malaysia that affects competition in the Malaysian market. It provides a regulatory framework including powers to investigate, adjudicate and impose penalties on the perpetrators of the competition laws.

For more information on the Act and MyCC activities, log on to <a href="https://www.mycc.gov.my">www.mycc.gov.my</a>.